### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date Entity Type	
PNC Bank	FORMERLY National City Bank	06/22/2012	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tecnocap LLC
Street Address:	1701 Wheeling Avenue
City:	Glen Dale
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26038
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77115711	ADVINTAGE
Serial Number:	78477228	PHARMA-CRC
Serial Number:	76254920	CAPPLUG
Registration Number:	3130866	PHARMA-CRC
Registration Number:	2600767	CAPPLUG

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3045988116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3045988000

Email: kristian.jamieson@steptoe-johnson.com

Correspondent Name: Kristian Jamieson
Address Line 1: 1085 Van Voorhis Road

Address Line 4: Morgantown, WEST VIRGINIA 26505

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristian J. Jamieson TRADEMARK

900226833 REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0605

Signature:	/Kristian J Jamieson/
Date:	06/27/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trademarks#page3.tif source=Trademarks#page4.tif	

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC Bank, a national association, successor by merger to National City Bank, formerly known as National City Bank of	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Pennsylvania	Name: Tecnocap LLC, formerly known as Penn Wheeling
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1701 Wheeling Avenue
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Glen Dale
Corporation- State:	State: West Virginia
Other_	Country:USA Zip: 26038
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <sup>6/22/2012</sup>	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other_LLC Citizenship US
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  77115711 78477228 78477228 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristian J. Jamieson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$200.00
Street Address: 1085 Van Voorhis Road	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☒ Enclosed</li></ul>
City:Morgantown	8. Payment Information:
State: West Virginia Zip: 26507-1616	
Phone Number: <u>304-598-8000</u>	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: kristian.jamieson@steptoe_jahnson.com	Additionable Control of the Control
9. Signature:	
/LRIST	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENTS

PNC Bank,

A national association

Successor by Merger to National City Bank, Formerly known as National City Bank of Pennsylvania

TO

Tecnocap LLC,

A Delaware limited liability company

Formerly known as Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC

PNC BANK, a national association, successor by merger to National City Bank, formerly known as National City Bank of Pennsylvania ("Lender"), does hereby release and terminate, all of its right, lien, and interest in and to all of the trademarks, copyrights and patents of Tecnocap LLC, formerly known as Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC ("Debtor") including all of the interests in and to the patents, copyrights and trademarks assigned unto Lender that are described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively the "Property"), and Lender further hereby releases, in full, any Security Agreements related thereto and assigns and transfers to Debtor without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

In Witness Whereof, the said PNC Bank, a national association, has caused its name to be hereto subscribed and its corporate seal hereto affixed by hereto. A mark, its by authority duly given, this the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

PNC Bank, a national association,

Successor by Merger to National City Bank,
Formerly known as National City Bank of
Pennsylvania

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF REMOSALVELLING
COUNTY OF A Megheny, TO-WIT:

I, Manage M. Krander, a Notary Public in and for said State/Commonwealth and County, do hereby certify that Trans M. Majork, the Sand Ver Vier Clary of PNC BANK, a national association, successor by merger to National City Bank, formerly known as National City Bank of Pennsylvania, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same on behalf of said national association, before me in my said State/Commonwealth and County.

Given under my hand this 22 day of  $\sqrt{1}$  day of  $\sqrt{2}$ 

My commission expires: 5/31/2010

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Meghan M. Krawchyk, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
SJ603 961 My Commission Expires May 21, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENTS AND SECURITY INTERESTS PNC Bank to Tecnocap LLC

### **PATENTS:**

Patent No.	Title	Application No	. Filing Da	ite Assignor	Assignee	Recording Date
D544795	Liquid Container with Cap	29253039	January 30, 2006	Tecnocap LLC	National City Bank	June 30, 2008
D543107	Container Cap	29247555	June 26, 2006	Tecnocap, LLC, F/K/A Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank	April 16, 2007
D543108	Container Cap	29247556	June 26, 2006	Tecnocap, LLC, F/K/A Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank	April 16, 2007
D574708	Container Cap	29248583	August 22, 2006	Tecnocap, LLC, F/K/A Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank	April 16, 2007
D642057	Container Cap	29246874	May 17, 2006	Tecnocap, LLC, F/K/A Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank	April 16, 2007

## TRADEMARKS:

Serial No.	Mark	Applicant	Filing Date	Assignor	Assignee	Recording Date
77115711	Advintage	Tecnocap, LLC	February 26, 2007	Tecnocap, LLC, Formerly: Penn Wheeling Acquisition	National City Bank	April 16, 2007

SJ6035961

				Company, LLC		
78477228	Pharma- CRC	Penn- Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	September 1, 2004	Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank of Pennsylvania	May 2, 2006
78477228  Registration No.: 3130866	Pharma- CRC	Penn- Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	September 1, 2004	Tecnocap, LLC, Formerly: Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank	April 16, 2007
76254920 Registration No.: 2600767	Capplug	Penn- Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	May 11, 2001	Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	PNC Bank, National Association	April 2, 2004
76254920	Capplug	Penn- Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	May 11, 2001	Penn Wheeling Acquisition Company, LLC	National City Bank of Pennsylvania	May 2, 2006

SJ6035961

**RECORDED: 06/27/2012**